NYS - Real Property System
County of Monroe

Town of Perinton
SWIS Code - 264489

School District - 264413 East Roch Union Free

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File

$495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

46,563,216

Number of
Exemptions

12
10
56
122

205
0
205

RPS221/V04/1.001
Date/Time - 4/12/2017 16:52:16

Total Assessed Value 46,563,216
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

92,800
4,300
252,800
820,100
277,890
3,610,600
3,660,000

8,718,490
0
8,718,490

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.20
0.01
0.54
1.76
0.60
7.75
7.86

18.72
0.00
18.72

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 46,563,216

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b 2
RPTL 467 12
RPTL 467 10
RPTL 425 56
RPTL 425 122
205
0
205

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/12/2017 16:52:16
46,563,216

Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

92,800
4,300
252,800
820,100
277,890
3,610,600
3,660,000

8,718,490
0
8,718,490

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.20
0.01
0.54
1.76
0.60
7.75
7.86

18.72
0.00
18.72

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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