NYS - Real Property System County of Monroe Town of Perinton SWIS Code - 264489

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File S495 Exemption Impact Report School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001 Date/Time - 4/12/2017 16:52:16 Total Assessed Value 46,563,216

Uniform Percentage

100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 46,563,216

School District - 264413 East Roch Union Free

Exemption Code	Exemption Name	Statutory Authority	Number of Exemptions	Total Equalized Value of Exemptions	Percent of Value Exempted
13500	TOWN - GENERALLY	RPTL 406(1)	2	92,800	0.20
25110	NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO	RPTL 420-a	1	4,300	0.01
25300	NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES	RPTL 420-b	2	252,800	0.54
41800	PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER	RPTL 467	12	820,100	1.76
41805	PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER	RPTL 467	10	277,890	0.60
41834	ENHANCED STAR	RPTL 425	56	3,610,600	7.75
41854	BASIC STAR 1999-2000	RPTL 425	122	3,660,000	7.86
Total Exempt System Exem	ions Exclusive of ptions:		205	8,718,490	18.72
Total System Exemptions:			0	0,710,490	0.00
Totals:			205		
. 000.0			205	8,718,490	18.72

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

NYS - Real Property System **County of Monroe Town of Perinton** SWIS Code - 264489

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File **S495 Exemption Impact Report** School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001 Date/Time - 4/12/2017 16:52:16 **Total Assessed Value** 46,563,216 **Uniform Percentage** 100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 46,563,216

School District - 264413 East Roch Union Free

Exemption Code	Exemption Name	Statutory Authority	Number of Exemptions	Total Equalized Value of Exemptions	Percent of Value Exempted
13500	TOWN - GENERALLY	RPTL 406(1)	2	92,800	0.20
25110	NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO	RPTL 420-a	1	4,300	0.01
25300	NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES	RPTL 420-b	2	252,800	0.54
41800	PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER	RPTL 467	12	820,100	1.76
41805	PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER	RPTL 467	10	277,890	0.60
41834	ENHANCED STAR	RPTL 425	56	3,610,600	7.75
41854	BASIC STAR 1999-2000	RPTL 425	122	3,660,000	7.86
Total Exemption	ons Exclusive of otions:		205	8,718,490	18.72
Total System Exemptions:			0	0	0.00
Totals:			205	8,718,490	18.72

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:	
mire aris, it aris, and in an aris to payment to it most or taxoor	